
KOREA DISTRICT CHESS ASSOCIATION   

              

        G.H.Raisoni Memorial 

       SURGUJA  DIVISION ONE DAY RAPID CHESS TMT 2025 

       In Association with 

      GHRaisoni Sports  and Cultural Foundation  

                                           &  

           Kalpana Prakash Welfare Foundation 

 

Date: 24 October (Friday) 2025 

                                                         Organized By 

   KOREA DISTRICT CHESS ASSOCIATION BAIKUNTHPUR                                                      

                                     Associated with 

Chhattisgarh State Chess Association (CGSCA) 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Venue 
GGHSS BAIKUNTHPUR 

 

 ELIGIBILITY: 

 
     Any Player of any age can participate in this tournament.Players must submit a copy of their  

     Birth Certificate (Purpose only for those who comes UnderAGE Group Category Prizes) registered  

     within ONE year of their Birth along with the Entry Form (last page of this brochure). 

 

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE 

Description DATE TIME 

Inauguration    24 October 2025 09:00 A.M. 

Players Meeting 

followed by 

Round01 
24 October 2025 09:30 A.M. 

Prize Distribution 24 October 2025 05:00 P.M. 
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  * LAST DATE FOR ENTRY FOR ALL IS 21 october  2025  TILL 9:00 P.M. 

            * LAST DATE FOR ENTRY with late fee(₹200) 23 october  2025  TILL 5:00 P.M. 

 

1. We are accepting  online payments in our following account. 

 
2.  Phone Pe – 9131895915 (ANJUM) 

 

 Details of Online Payment: 

 

BANK DETAILS 

Name of the Beneficiary 
ANJUM 

BankName BANK OF INDIA 

BranchName BAIKUNTHPUR 

Account no. 938510110002925 

IFSCCode BKID0009385 

City BAIKUNTHPUR 

3. Send filled Entry Form along with Transactionslip /screenshot details on 

OR inform us by sending screenshot of the same on 9131895915 

(WhatsApp Only). 

In Case of paid entry fee or cancellation of Entry-Entry Fee will not be refunded. 

Note: -Organizer reserves the right to accept or reject any Entry without assigning the reason at 

any moment. 

 

 

 

join Our whatsup group through QR  

 

ENTRY 

FEE 
FOR SCHOOL 

STUDENTS 

    All players  ₹500/-  

₹300/- 
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TOTAL PRIZE FUND Rs.51000/- 

30 CashPrizes,Trophies and Medals 
 

OPEN CATOGERY  

1st 

₹10000

+T 

2nd 

₹6000

+T 

3rd 

₹3500

+T 

4th 

₹2100 

5th 

₹1500 

6th 

₹1000 

7th 

₹700 

8th 

₹600 

9th 

₹500 

10th
 

₹500 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

     ROUNDS: Number of Rounds will be 9  maximum. 

 

(On the basis of the number of entries,the number of Rounds will be decided/changed in the 

Players Meeting  

 

  

 

BEST FEMALE  

1st ₹1000 2
nd

  ₹500 

 BEST  50 + (WETRAN)  

1st ₹ 1000  2
nd

  ₹500 

U-17 B U-17 G U-13 B U-13 G U-9 B U-9 G 

1st ₹2100 

trophy 
1st ₹2100 

trophy 
1st ₹2100 

trophy  
1st ₹2100 

trophy 

trophy trophy 

2nd ₹1500 

trophy 
2nd ₹1500 

trophy 
2nd ₹1500 

trophy 
2nd ₹1500 

trophy 

trophy trophy 

3rd  

 ₹1100  

3rd 

₹1100 

3rd 

₹1100  

3rd 

₹1100  

trophy trophy 

4th ₹800 4th ₹800 4th ₹800 4th ₹800 
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  TIME CONTROL: 

15 Minutes + 5 Seconds increment from move number1for the entire game. 

RULES & REGULATIONS: 

1) The tournament will be conducted asper the Latest FIDEandAICF rules. 

2) Other rules(If any)will be displayed on the Notice boards at the Venue. 

3) Spectators and Players who have finished their games, Parents, Managers and Coaches should stay 

away from the playing area during the rounds. 

4) General discipline should be maintained at the tournament hall and Seating area. 

5) Protest, if any, against the decision of Arbiter shall be madein writing with a protest fee of Rs. 

1000/- within 15 minutes of the occurrence of the incident. The protest fee will be refunded if the 

appeal is up held. In case of any dispute the Chief Arbiter’s decision will be final and binding to all.  

6) Chief Arbiter’s decision shall be final and binding to all. 

7) Attending the closing ceremony of the Championship is mandatory for all the participants. 

8) All the prize winners must attend the Prize Distribution Function, if not then prizes will not be 

handed over to any body else and the Prize will be forfeited. 

9) The organizer reserves the right to admit or refuse any entry without assigning any reason 

thereof.Organizers also reserve the rights of admission to the venue. 

10) Organizers have every right to make any addition or amendments to their rules, without notice, such 

changes however will be displayed in the tournament hall. 

11) TieBreak system will be declared in the players meeting. 

12) If a Player found using Any kind of Electronic Device during the round,then the player will be 

forfeited from the tournament and the same will be reported to Association. 

 
TOURNAMENTOFFICIALS: 

1. RAJENDRA SINGH    (PRESIDENT KDCA BAIKUNTHPUR)      9926156850 

2. ABDUL SHAMIM        (G.SECRETARY KDCA)                                     8770692648 

3.  S.R.JAISWAL               (S N A )                                                                  7000618258 

4.  B MANIAN                                                                                   9406063331 

5.  SHAGUFTA KHANAM                                                                           9770400360 

6.  ASHISH GUPTA                                                                         9425256713 

7.  ANJUM                                                                                         9131895915 

 

                                                         Best wishes from 
Mr.Bhushan Shriwas (Secretary) KalpanaPrakashWelfare FoundationNagpur. 

ArbitersTeam: 

 

Chief Arbiter Mr.  

Dy.Chief Arbiter Mr.  
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    G.H.RaisoniMemorial 

 SURGUJA  DIVISION ONE DAY RAPID CHESS TMT 2025 
                                       24 OCTOBER 2025 
    
 

Full Name 
(In capital Letters First and Last name) 

 

 

Address with City 
 

Date of Birth  

School/CollegeorAcademy Name  

Mobile Number& E-mail ID  

FIDE ID(If any) (if no ID leave blank  

FIDE Rating (If any)  

EntryFee payment details  

Cash OR/ (Transaction ID) OR Ref No. 
 

  

 

 

 

DECLARATION 

 

 

I declare that I have read the rules and regulations of the tournament and will abide by them. 

Place: 

Date: 

 
                    Signature of Player 
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