







# G.H.Raisoni Memorial SURGUJA DIVISION ONE DAY RAPID CHESS TMT 2025

In Association with GHRaisoni Sports and Cultural Foundation &

**Kalpana Prakash Welfare Foundation** 

Date: 24 October (Friday) 2025

**Organized By** 

# KOREA DISTRICT CHESS ASSOCIATION BAIKUNTHPUR

## **Associated with**

**Chhattisgarh State Chess Association (CGSCA)** 

TOUR	NAMENT SCHED	<b>ULE</b>
Description	DATE	TIME
Inauguration	24 October 2025	09:00 A.M.
Players Meeting followed by Round01	24 October 2025	09:30 A.M.
<b>Prize Distribution</b>	24 October 2025	05:00 P.M.

## Venue GGHSS BAIKUNTHPUR

#### **ELIGIBILITY:**

Any Player of any age can participate in this tournament. Players must submit a copy of their Birth Certificate (Purpose only for those who comes UnderAGE Group Category Prizes) registered within ONE year of their Birth along with the Entry Form (last page of this brochure).

KOREA DISTRICT CHESS ASSOCIATION

# ENTRY FEE FOR SCHOOL STUDENTS

## **All players**

₹500/-

₹300/-

- \* LAST DATE FOR ENTRY FOR ALL IS 21 october 2025 TILL 9:00 P.M.
- \* LAST DATE FOR ENTRY with late fee(₹200) 23 october 2025 TILL 5:00 P.M.
- 1. We are accepting online payments in our following account.
- 2. **Phone Pe 9131895915 (ANJUM)**
- Details of Online Payment:



BANK DE	TAILS
Name of the Beneficiary	ANJUM
BankName	BANK OF INDIA
BranchName	BAIKUNTHPUR
Account no.	938510110002925
IFSCCode	BKID0009385
City	BAIKUNTHPUR

3. Send filled Entry Form along with Transactionslip /screenshot details on OR inform us by sending screenshot of the same on **9131895915** (WhatsApp Only).

In Case of paid entry fee or cancellation of Entry-Entry Fee will not be refunded.

**Note: -**Organizer reserves the right to accept or reject any Entry without assigning the reason at any moment.

join Our whatsup group through QR

G H raisoni Memorial surguja chess 24 oct

# **TOTAL PRIZE FUND Rs.51000/-**

# 30 CashPrizes,Trophies and Medals

## **OPEN CATOGERY**

1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>	4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>	7 <sup>th</sup>	8 <sup>th</sup>	9 <sup>th</sup>	10 <sup>th</sup>
₹10000	₹6000	₹3500	₹2100	₹1500	₹1000	₹700	₹600	₹500	₹500
<b>+T</b>	<b>+T</b>	<b>+T</b>							

BEST FEMALE	BEST 50 + (WETRAN)
1st ₹1000 2 <sup>nd</sup> ₹500	1st ₹ 1000 2 <sup>nd</sup> ₹500

U-17 B	U-17 G	U-13 B	U-13 G	U-9 B	U-9 G
1 <sup>st</sup> ₹2100 trophy	1st ₹2100 trophy	1 <sup>st</sup> ₹2100 trophy	1 <sup>st</sup> ₹2100 trophy	trophy	trophy
2 <sup>nd</sup> ₹1500 trophy	2 <sup>nd</sup> ₹1500 trophy	2 <sup>nd</sup> ₹1500 trophy	2 <sup>nd</sup> ₹1500 trophy	trophy	trophy
3 <sup>rd</sup> ₹1100	3rd ₹1100	3rd ₹1100	3rd ₹1100	trophy	trophy
4 <sup>th</sup> ₹800	4 <sup>th</sup> ₹800	4 <sup>th</sup> ₹800	4 <sup>th</sup> ₹800		

**ROUNDS:** Number of Rounds will be 9 maximum.

(On the basis of the number of entries, the number of Rounds will be decided/changed in the Players Meeting

#### TIME CONTROL:

### 15 Minutes + 5 Seconds increment from move number1for the entire game.

### **RULES & REGULATIONS:**

- 1) The tournament will be conducted asper the Latest **FIDE**and**AICF** rules.
- 2) Other rules(If any)will be displayed on the Notice boards at the Venue.
- 3) Spectators and Players who have finished their games, Parents, Managers and Coaches should stay away from the playing area during the rounds.
- 4) General discipline should be maintained at the tournament hall and Seating area.
- 5) Protest, if any, against the decision of Arbiter shall be madein writing with a protest fee of Rs. 1000/- within 15 minutes of the occurrence of the incident. The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is up held. In case of any dispute the Chief Arbiter's decision will be final and binding to all.
- 6) Chief Arbiter's decision shall be final and binding to all.
- 7) Attending the **closing ceremony** of the Championship is **mandatory** for all the participants.
- 8) All the **prize winners** must **attend the Prize Distribution** Function, if not then prizes will not be handed over to any body else and the **Prize will be forfeited**.
- 9) The organizer reserves the right to admit or refuse any entry without assigning any reason thereof. Organizers also reserve the rights of admission to the venue.
- 10) Organizers have every right to make any addition or amendments to their rules, without notice, such changes however will be displayed in the tournament hall.
- 11) TieBreak system will be declared in the players meeting.
- 12) If a Player found using Any kind of Electronic Device during the round, then the player will be forfeited from the tournament and the same will be reported to Association.

## **TOURNAMENTOFFICIALS:**

1. RAJENDRA SINGH	(PRESIDENT KDCA BAIKUNTHPUR)	9926156850
2. ABDUL SHAMIM	(G.SECRETARY KDCA)	8770692648
3. S.R.JAISWAL	(S N A )	7000618258
4. B MANIAN		9406063331
5. SHAGUFTA KHANA	<b>M</b>	9770400360
6. ASHISH GUPTA		9425256713
7. ANJUM		9131895915

#### **Best wishes from**

Mr.Bhushan Shriwas (Secretary) KalpanaPrakashWelfare FoundationNagpur.

#### **ArbitersTeam:**

	Chief Arbiter	Mr.	
KORI	Dy.Chief Arbiter	Mr.	









# G.H.RaisoniMemorial SURGUJA DIVISION ONE DAY RAPID CHESS TMT 2025 24 OCTOBER 2025

Full Name (In capital Letters First and Last name)	
Address with City	
Date of Birth	
School/CollegeorAcademy Name	
Mobile Number& E-mail ID	
FIDE ID(If any) (if no ID leave blank	
FIDE Rating (If any)	
EntryFee payment details Cash OR/ (Transaction ID) OR Ref No.	

## **DECLARATION**

·
Place:
Date:

**Signature of Player**